SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
2 | Fassier-Duval Surgical Technique
Fassier-Duval Surgical Technique | 3
Table of
Contents
The Fassier-Duval Telescopic Intra-Medullary System™ is an innovative nail designed for patients
suffering from Osteogenesis Imperfecta (OI), skeletal dysplasia and other bone deformities. It was
created to prevent or stabilize fractures, or correct deformity of the long bones whilst growth occurs.

until just before the growth plate.
Guide Wire
Reamer
Step 5 To 10: To Open Osteotomy
The Male and Female Components can now be
inserted.
See the Open Osteotomy Technique (page 5, steps
5 to 10).
CAUTION : Applying traction on the femur will help
maintain alignment of the osteotomies when the
Reamer is removed and exchanged with the Male
Component.
Fassier-Duval Surgical Technique | 11
Catalog # Size X Length Proximal Fixation Distal Fixation
Femoral Implants | Long Thread
FD-032(L)-SS Ø 3.2 X 202
Ø 3.2 X 267 F032-SS M032-SS-100
FD-040(L)-SS Ø 4.0 X 338 F040-SS M040-SS-110
FD-048(L)-SS Ø 4.8 X 409 F048-SS M048-SS-120
FD-056(L)-SS Ø 5.6 X 410 F056-SS M056-SS-130
FD-064(L)-SS Ø 6.4 X 412 F064-SS M064-SS-150
Femoral Implants | Short Thread
FD-032(S)-SS Ø 3.2 X 197
Ø 3.2 X 262 F032-SS M032-SS-50
FD-040(S)-SS Ø 4.0 X 333 F040-SS M040-SS-60
FD-048(S)-SS Ø 4.8 X 404 F048-SS M048-SS-70
FD-056(S)-SS Ø 5.6 X 405 F056-SS M056-SS-85
FD-064(S)-SS Ø 6.4 X 407 F064-SS M064-SS-100
Femoral Implants | Pin Locking — LON
FDLON-F032-SS Ø 3.2 X 194
Ø 3.2 X 259 F032-SS M032-SS-LON
FDLON-F040-SS Ø 4.0 X 330 F040-SS M040-SS-LON
FDLON-F048-SS Ø 4.8 X 400 F048-SS M048-SS-LON
FDLON-F056-SS Ø 5.6 X 401 F056-SS M056-SS-LON
FDLON-F064-SS Ø 6.4 X 401 F064-SS M064-SS-LON
Im
pl
an
t A

fixation is pushed into the epiphysis and locked
with a Guide Wire or Peg of the appropriate size
(see Table) which engages both cortices. Verify
the final position of the distal fixation under image
intensifier.
Fassier-Duval Surgical Technique | 19
Catalog # Size X Length Proximal Fixation Distal Fixation
Tibial and Humeral Implants | Short Thread
FD-032(SPS)-SS Ø 3.2 X 197
Ø 3.2 X 262 T032-SS M032-SS-50
FD-040(SPS)-SS Ø 4.0 X 333 T040-SS M040-SS-60
FD-048(SPS)-SS Ø 4.8 X 404 T048-SS M048-SS-70
FD-056(SPS)-SS Ø 5.6 X 405 T056-SS M056-SS-85
FD-064(SPS)-SS Ø 6.4 X 407 T064-SS M064-SS-100
Tibial and Humeral Implants | Pin Locking - LON
FDLON-T032-SS Ø 3.2 X 194
Ø 3.2 X 259 T032-SS M032-SS-LON
FDLON-T040-SS Ø 4.0 X 330 T040-SS M040-SS-LON
FDLON-T048-SS Ø 4.8 X 400 T048-SS M048-SS-LON
FDLON-T056-SS Ø 5.6 X 401 T056-SS M056-SS-LON
FDLON-T064-SS Ø 6.4 X 401 T064-SS M064-SS-LON
Im
pl
an
t A